

No. 131

Dated : 29.07.2022

ORDER

The office timing for public dealing with general public for submission/receipt of documents/forms etc. at Reception Counter, Chandigarh Housing is hereby fixed from 10:00 A.M. to 04:30 P.M. on all working days.

> Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2022/1139

Dated: 29.07.2022

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -1.

- The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh;
- The Superintending Engineer I/II, CHB; 2. 3.
- The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB; 4.
 - The Enforcement Officer/EE-I/II/III/IV/V/VI (PH. Divn.)/VII/ VIII/ Architect, CHB;
- The AO-I/II/III/IV/V/ Colony/ Reception/ PMAY, SO-I/II/ Pre-allotment, 5. SLO, 6.
- The Incharge, Computer Section, CHB for uploading on website of CHB: 7.
- The Care Taker, CHB for making displaying boards for general public to be installed at suitable places at Reception Counter, CHB. 8. Notice Board;
- P.A. to Chairman/Secy/C.E.O, CHB for kind information of officers; 9.
- 10. Office order file.

Administrative Officer. Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh 🍞

TI/CHRV 232